will include management�s final valuation of the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The final valuation will be based on the
actual net tangible assets of IntraLase that exist as of the date of the completion of the IntraLase acquisition. The final valuation may change the
allocations of the purchase price, which could affect the fair value assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in a change to the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements data. These adjustments are more fully described in the notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and
assumptions and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the annual and other reports filed by us and
IntraLase with the SEC.

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form 8-K/A

40

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

Historical
AMO

Historical
IntraLase

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 997,496 $ 131,926 $ �  $ 1,129,422
Cost of sales 379,325 59,000 �  438,325

Gross profit 618,171 72,926 �  691,097

Selling, general and administrative 404,802 43,164 28,520(2) 476,486
Research and development 66,099 20,569 �  86,668
Business repositioning 46,417 �  �  46,417
Net gain on legal contingencies (96,896) �  �  (96,896)

Operating income 197,749 9,193 (28,520) 178,422
Non-operating expense (income)
Interest expense 30,272 278 61,547(3) 92,097
Unrealized loss on derivative instruments 1,290 �  �  1,290
Loss due to early retirement of Convertible Senior Subordinated Notes 18,783 �  �  18,783
Other, net 2,588 (4,669) 4,695(8) 2,614

Earnings before income taxes 144,816 13,584 (94,762) 63,638
Provision for income taxes (benefit) 65,345 (10,700) (36,957)(4) 17,688

Net earnings $ 79,471 $ 24,284 $ (57,805) $ 45,950

Net earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.25 $ 0.72
Diluted $ 1.21 $ 0.70
Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 63,383 63,383
Diluted 65,571 65,571

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form 8-K/A

41

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006

Historical
AMO

Historical
IntraLase

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands)
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and equivalents $ 34,522 $ 12,597 $ 783,725(3) $ 90,023

(814,696)(5)
91,000(6)

(17,125)(3)
Marketable securities�current �  69,000 (69,000)(6) �
Trade receivables, net 232,408 26,879 �  259,287
Inventories 127,532 14,685 �  142,217
Deferred income taxes 41,698 3,901 �  45,599
Income tax receivable 15,045 �  �  15,045
Other current assets 26,938 5,925 �  32,863

Total current assets 478,143 132,987 (26,096) 585,034
Marketable securities�noncurrent �  22,000 (22,000)(6) �
Property, plant and equipment, net 132,756 14,799 �  147,555
Deferred income taxes 13,260 7,487 �  20,747
Other assets 69,365 10,391 17,125(3) 96,881
Intangible assets, net 471,664 �  209,600(5) 681,264
Goodwill 848,709 �  446,340(5) 1,295,049

Total assets $ 2,013,897 $ 187,664 $ 624,969 $ 2,826,530

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 53,897 $ 12,987 $ �  $ 66,884
Accrued compensation 41,896 �  �  41,896
Other accrued expenses 120,384 16,118 9,600(5) 146,102
Deferred income taxes 1,276 �  �  1,276

Total current liabilities 217,453 29,105 9,600 256,158
Long-term debt, net of current portion 851,105 �  783,725(3) 1,634,830
Deferred income taxes 185,844 �  81,744(5) 267,588
Other liabilities 43,504 4,559 �  48,063
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 595 289 (289)(7) 595
Additional paid-in capital 1,409,475 184,486 (184,486)(7) 1,409,475
Accumulated deficit (730,800) (29,592) 29,592(7) (826,900)

(96,100)(5)
Deferred stock-based compensation �  (1,119) 1,119(7) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 36,745 (64) 64(7) 36,745
Less treasury stock, at cost (24) �  �  (24)

Total stockholders� equity 715,991 154,000 (250,100) 619,891

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,013,897 $ 187,664 $ 624,969 $ 2,826,530

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form 8-K/A

42

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 assumes that the
Transactions took place on January 1, 2006. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2006
assumes that the Transactions took place on such date.

(2) Reflects amortization of intangibles related to our preliminary estimate of the fair value of intangible assets acquired. This adjustment is
preliminary and based on our management�s estimates. The amount ultimately allocated to intangible assets may differ materially from this